## **NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING**

## Town of Manitowoc Rapids, Manitowoc County

Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday, November 8, 2023 the Town Board will hold the Monthly Town Board meeting immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the 2024 Proposed Budget, which begins at 6:30 p.m. at the Town Hall of Manitowoc Rapids, a town board meeting will be held for the following purposes pursuant to WI Stat.81.01 (3):

1. To adopt the 2024 Proposed Budget and the 2023 Tax Levy for the Town of Manitowoc Rapids.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2023.

Jessica Backus, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Manitowoc Rapids